tendering system for the work of “Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract for Channel 

Marking, Dumping and Mooring Buoys in the Kandla Channel along with Operation and 

Maintenance of Heave up Barge Bhimsen for a period of three years.” at the estimated cost of 

Rs. 4,44,40,000.00 (Four Crores Forty-Four Lakhs Forty Thousand only). Tender fee of Rs. 

5,900/- (including GST) and EMD of Rs. 4,44,400.00/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Forty-Four Thousand 

Four Hundred Only) through online transfer in Bank of Baroda, Gandhidham Branch, a/c no.: 

10080100022427, IFSC Code: BARBOGANKUT. In case of Micro and Small Enterprise (MSEs) 

holding valid certificate issued by any agencies/organization under The Ministry of Micro, Small

[...]

(floating docks, pontoons, coffer-dams, 
floating landing stages, buoys, floating 
tanks, barges, lighters, floating cranes, 
non-recreational inflatable crafts etc.) 

Bid Document Fee 

Payable To 

Deendayal Port Authority, Gandhidham 

Bid Security/ EMD(INR) Rs.4,44,400/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Forty-four Thousand Four 

Hundred only) through online transfer in Name of beneficiary: 

Deendayal Port Authority, Bank of Baroda, Gandhidham Branch, 

a/c no.: 10080100022427, IFSC Code: BARBOGANKUT. Scan copy 

of RTGS no. and date of transfer may be uploaded on (n) procure 

website at the time of submission of bid.

[...]

Authority, Gandhidham, Kachchh-Dist.- Gujarat 

Last Date & Time for 

Online submission of 

Bids 

10/12/2025 up to 1600 hrs. on https://kpt.nprocure.com 

Bid Validity Period 120 Days 

Condition Tender fee of Rs. 5,900/- (including GST) & EMD of Rs.4,44,400/- 

(Rupees Four Lakhs Forty-four Thousand Four Hundred only)  

through online transfer in Name of beneficiary: Deendayal Port 

Authority, Bank of Baroda, Gandhidham Branch, a/c no.: 

10080100022427, IFSC Code: BARBOGANKUT. Scan copy of 

RTGS no. and date of transfer may be uploaded on (n) procure